
September 2019 

Holywell Primary School – Governors Contact List 
 

 
Name Governor 

Type 
Term 
From 

Term To Address Email Phone 

Mrs Barbara Bahirathan Associate Member 
 

05 Feb 2019 4 Feb 2023 749 Holywell Primary Tolpits 
Lane Watford Herts WD18 6LL 

bahirathanb@holywell.herts.sch.uk  

Mrs Lisa Bancroft 
Prescott 

Staff governor 
 

05 Feb 2019 4 Feb 2023 749 Holywell Primary Tolpits 
Lane Watford Herts WD18 6LL 

bancroftprescottl@holywell.herts.sch.uk  

Mrs Kim Bloomfield 
 

Parent governor 17 Jan 2017 15 Jan 2021 (Not shared) bloomfieldk@holywell.herts.sch.uk  

Mr John Conlon Clerk to Governing 
Body 

n/a n/a  john.conlon@clerks.hertsforlearning.co.uk Mob -  07854 801492 
Home - 01707 285201 

Mr Abbas  Gulamali Co-opted governor 20 Dec 2016 19 Dec 2020 11 Champneys Upper Hitch  
Watford WD19 5JA 

gulamalia@holywell.herts.sch.uk Mob -  07875  643694 

Mrs Toyin Keshiro Associate Member 
 

19 Sep 2017 18 Sep 2021 (Not shared) keshirot@holywell.herts.sch.uk  

Mrs Michaela Kirtley Parent governor 16 Dec 2018 15 Dec 2022 8 Chester Road Watford Herts  
WD18 0RQ 

kirtleym@holywell.herts.sch.uk Mob - 07564 939362 

Daniel Moore 
 

Parent governor 01 Apr 2019 31 Mar 2023  danielm@wattim.co.uk Mob - 07538 231631 

Mr Stephen Moran Parent governor 
 

18 Dec 2018 17 Dec 2022 26 Winton Drive, Croxley Green 
WD3 3RE 

stevemoran76@hotmail.com Mob - 07564 838630 

Mr Irvin Needle Co-opted governor 01 Sep 2015 31 Dec 2019 55 Highfield Way 
Rickmansworth WD3 7PP 

irvin.needle@gmail.com Mob - 07740 779747 
Home - 01923 490124 

Mr Laurie O'Brien Associate Member 
 

19 Sep 2017 18 Sep 2021 (Not shared) obrienl@holywell.herts.sch.uk Bus -  

Mr Robert Palmer Co-opted governor 
 

07 Nov 2017 6 Nov 2021 20 Oakmill Avenue Pinner   HA5 
3DN 

palmerr@holywell.herts.sch.uk 0208 4293015 
0784 006 0360 

Miss Laura Rogers Co-opted governor 
 

07 Nov 2017 6 Nov 2021 Holywell Primary (749)  Tolpits 
Lane Watford  WD18 6LL 

rogersl@holywell.herts.sch.uk 07500 665641 

Miss Kaveeta Sonigra Local Authority 
Governor 

18 Dec 2018 17 Dec 2022 118 Croxdale Road, 
Borehamwood WD6 4QA 

kaveeta.sonigra@gmail.com 07753 493369 

Mr Coert Van Straaten Headteacher 
 

1 Sept 2014 n/a 749 Holywell Primary Tolpits 
Lane Watford Herts WD18 6LL 

head@holywell.herts.sch.uk 01923 675007 
07799 030883 

 


